
Division Chairperson:  Cristin Mathiez 516-521-7734 cristin.mathiez@gmail.com
Division Coordinator:           Joe Bica 631-432-6860 joebica@hotmail.com

Games Played With 10 Minute Quarters

Team

Name

Aces Chris Maish 631-219-8926 cmase34@gmail.com Wednesday 7:00 Northsport
Liberty Andy Larsen 631-935-4080 alarsen25@gmail.com Wednesday 7:00 Northsport

Dream Matt Jehn 516-724-3549 jehnmg@hotmail.com Thursday 6:30 Norwood

Mercury Bernt Eschler 631-662-3976 b_eschler@web.de Tuesday 7:30 Norwood

Storm Doug Roberts 917-887-2793 dougsfc97@gmail.com Tuesday 7:30 Norwood

Date Location

Fri Dec 5 WJB (Laurel)
Sat Dec 13 North Shore Sports
Sun Dec 21 North Shore Sports
Sat Jan 3 North Shore Sports

Sun Jan 11 North Shore Sports
Fri Jan 16 WJB (Laurel)
Fri Jan 30 WJB (Laurel)
Sat Feb 7 North Shore Sports
Fri Feb 13 WJB (Laurel)

Mon Feb 23 ENPT Middle
Sun March 1 North Shore Sports
Fri March 6 ENPT Middle
Sat March 7 North Shore Sports
Sun March 8 North Shore Sports

Playoffs Start  after last season game is played,  will be Played during the week and  weekends

DIVISION RULES: FOR BOTH SEASON & PLAYOFF'S

1)      Normal High School Rules
2)      30 point cap on individual scoring, but if fouled after reaching the cap, player may shoot foul shots
3)      Teams may not press when leading by 12 or more points
4)      28.5 ball
5)  3 Point Shots will count.
6) Winning coach will enter scores on website within 24 hours of games end if no Jr ref is assigned to keep book
7)  All kids MUST play even playing time or game is forfeit and coach will be suspended for next scheduled game.
8) Home team wears White

2 Certified Officials will be used on all games
CLOCK RULES FOR ALL DIVISIONS
10 Minute quarters Running Time.  The clock only stops in the last minute of the 2nd and 4th Quarter. 
  The Clock runs on all time outs except in the last minute of the 2nd quarter and any time in the 4th quarter. 
There are 2 30 second time outs per half.

Dream @ Strom 7:30pm Aces @ Liberty 8:30pm

Aces @ Mercury 9am Liberty @ Dream 10am Storm

Storm @ Liberty 12pm Mercury @ Dream 1pm Aces

Dream @ Aces 5pm Mercury @ Storm 6pm Liberty

Aces @ Dream 7:30pm Storm @ Mercury 8:30pm Liberty

Dream @ Strom 7:30pm Liberty @ Aces 8:30pm Mercury
Liberty @ Mercury 5pm Aces @ Storm 6pm Dream

Mercury @ Liberty 6:30pm Storm @ Aces 7:30pm Dream

Mercury @ Aces 7:30pmam Dream @ Liberty 8:30am Storm

ENYC 2025/2026  Season

6th/7th Grade Girls

Storm @ Liberty 2pm

Dream @ Aces 2pm Mercury @ Storm 3pm Liberty
Storm @ Dream 5pm Aces @ Liberty 6pm Mercury
Liberty @ Storm 2pm Dream @ Mercury 3pm Aces

Aces @ Mercury 6:30pm Liberty @ Dream 7:30m Storm

PracticeCoach Tel. # E-Mail

Game 1 Game 2 Bye

mailto:joebica@hotmail.com

